

Prime Infrastructure Holdings Limited ABN 61 100 364 234
Prime Infrastructure RE Limited ABN 67 099 717 638 AFSL 219 673 as responsible entity of each of Prime Infrastructure Trust ARSN 100 375 479
Prime Infrastructure Trust 2
ARSN 108 288 204
Level 26, 135 King Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T +61 2 9692 2800
F +61 2 9692 2899
www.primeinfrastructure.com

ASX Announcement

17 June 2010

June 2010 Quarterly Distribution

Prime Infrastructure (ASX:PIH) confirms that its distribution in respect of the quarter ending 30 June 2010 will be 7.5 cents per stapled security.

The Record Date for this distribution will be 30 June 2010 and the distribution will be paid on or about 31 August 2010.

The distribution is currently expected to be 100% tax deferred, however the precise tax status of the distribution will be confirmed when the net (taxable) income calculation for the Prime Infrastructure Trust and Prime Infrastructure Trust 2 is undertaken for the tax year to which the distribution relates. Prime Infrastructure will be in a position to provide the precise tax status of the quarterly distributions for the 2010 financial year when it releases its preliminary full year accounts on 25 August 2010.

A detailed timetable for the distribution is below.

Timetable¹

Announcement	Quarter Ended	Ex-Distribution Date	Record Date	Payment Date	Amount	Tax Status
17 Jun 10	30 Jun 10	24 Jun 10	30 Jun 10	On or about	\$0.075	Expected to be 100%
				31 Aug 10		tax deferred

1. Times and dates may be amended by Prime Infrastructure at any time by notice to ASX.

ENDS

Further enquiries

David Akers Investor Relations Manager Prime Infrastructure + 61 2 9692 2870

About Prime Infrastructure

Prime Infrastructure (ASX: PIH) is a specialist infrastructure entity which provides investors access to a diversified portfolio of quality infrastructure assets. Prime Infrastructure's investment strategy focuses on owning, managing and operating quality infrastructure assets in Australia and internationally. For further information please visit our website: www.primeinfrastructure.com